TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2024-3-7

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE AG ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Township Committee is the appointing authority to the Ag Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the terms of two (2) members of Ag Advisory Board expired on February 1, 2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the following appointments to the Ag Advisory Board are made for terms beginning February 1, 2024:

Ag Advisory Board Ray Hlubik 3 year February 1, 2027 Patty Homa 3 year February 1, 2027 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on March 14, 2024 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk